

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Norm Plumstead President & CEO normanp@myhonorbank.com 231.346.1814

Honor Bank Recognized As A Michigan Top Three Performing Bank

Honor, December 12, 2023 – Honor Bank announced today that it has been recognized by Janney Montgomery Scott LLC as one of Michigan's Top Performing Banks. The designation is based on median profitability over the last five and a half years. Out of the twenty-seven banks in Michigan within Honor Bank's asset size range, Honor Bank ranked among the top three.

Honor Bank President and CEO Norm Plumstead, shares, "Honor Bank's financial performance is a byproduct of earning the trust and business of our customers every single day, a testament to the dedication and exceptional service provided by our team of world-class community bankers."

About Honor Bank

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann, a Petoskey area loan center, and two in Traverse City. For more information, visit <u>myhonorbank.com</u>, or follow Honor Bank on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Twitter</u>. Member FDIC.
